

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14143 OF 2018

Bhimsen Subarao Gavade (since Decd.) Through ...Petitioner
Lrs.

V/S

Satu Ranba Gavade (since Decd.) Through Lrs.Respondent
And Ors.

Adv. Saurabh S. Kurade For Petitioner

Adv. Nitin Padmakar Deshpande for Res. No. 1a To 1d

CORAM : V.L. ACHLIYA, J

DATE : 14th February, 2019

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioners, Stand over
to 01/03/2019.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)