

Amk

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CONTEMPT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 5137 OF 2019  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION (STAMP) NO. 5028 OF 2019  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 6748 OF 2011**

Ramjas Ramraj Upadhyay (since deceased)  
Through proposed Petitioner Shri Ramkripal  
Ramjas Upadhyay .. Petitioner  
Vs.  
State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 14144 OF 2018  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 14143 OF 2018  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1938 OF 2018  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 11240 OF 2018  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 13167 OF 2018  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 12805 OF 2018  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 13502 OF 2018**

**CORAM : V. L. ACHLIYA, J.  
DATE : 1<sup>st</sup> MARCH, 2019.**

**P. C. :**

1. Office objections be removed within two weeks from the date of this order. Failure to which, the Petitions shall stand dismissed without further reference to this Court. In case, office objections are removed, place the Petitions for admission/order on 15.03.2019.
2. Interim relief, if any operating, to continue till next date.

**[V. L. ACHLIYA, J.]**