

Dond

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO.14143 OF 2018

Bhimsen Subarao Gavade (Deceased).
Through LRS

Vs

..Petitioners

Satu Ranba Gavade (Deceased)
through LRS & Ors.

..Respondents

Mr. Saurabh S. Kurade for the Petitioner.
Mr. Siddharth Chapalgaonkar i/b Nitin P. Deshpande for Respondent Nos.1A to 1D.

CORAM : A.S.GADKARI, J.

DATE : 3rd September 2019.

P.C.:

1] Leave to amend to annexe additional documents on which the petitioner intends place reliance.

Amendment be carried out within a period of two weeks from today and an amended copy of the petition be served upon the learned counsel for the respondent Nos.1A to 1D within same stipulated period.

2] Stand over to 24th September 2019.

(A.S.GADKARI, J.)