

Tandle

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 14143 OF 2018

Bhimsen Saburao Gavade (Deceased)
through LRS

... Petitioners

Versus

Satu Ranba Gavade (Deceased)
through LRS

... Respondents

.....

Mr. Saurabh S. Kurade for the Petitioner.

Mr. Nitin Deshpande for Respondent Nos.1A to 1D.

.....

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI, J.

DATE : 24TH SEPTEMBER, 2019

P. C. :

1] At the request of the learned counsel for the contesting respondent, stand over to 18th October 2019.

(A. S. GADKARI, J.)