

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14143 of 2018

Bhimsen Subarao Gavade
deceased through legal heirs
Shri Rajaram Bhimsen Gavade
& others ... Petitioners
v/s.
Satu Ranba Gavade & ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Saurabh Kurade for the petitioners.
Ms. Kanchan Phatak i/b. N.P.Deshpande for respondents 1A to 1D.

CORAM : DAMA SESHADRI NAIDU, J.

26th November 2019

P.C.

Post the matter in two weeks. To be listed alongwith Writ
Petition No.14144/2019.

(DAMA SESHADRI NAIDU, J)

L.S. Panjwani, P.S.