

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.14143 OF 2018

Bhimsen Subarao Gavade (Since deceased) through LRs.	...Petitioners
vs.	
Satu Ranba Gavade (Since deceased) through LRs.	...Respondents

.....

- Mr. Saurabh S. Kurade, Advocate for Petitioners.
- Mr. Abhijeet Pawar i/b. Nitin Deshpande, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1A to 10.

**CORAM : C. V. BHADANG, J.
DATE : 10th DECEMBER, 2019**

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that this petition is required to be tagged to Writ Petition No.14144/2018 and not Writ Petition No.14144/2019. It is submitted that said number was inadvertently given on 26/11/2019.

2. The present petition to stand over to 14/1/2020 alongwith Writ Petition No.14144/2018.

(C. V. BHADANG, J.)