

VPH

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION No. 14143 OF 2018**  
**WITH**  
**WRIT PETITION No. 14144 OF 2018**

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, Appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

---

Mr. Rushikesh Patil i/b Saurav Kurade, for the  
Petitioners.

Mr. Nitin Deshpande, for the Respondent  
Nos. 1A to 1D.

**CORAM : C. V. BHADANG, J.**  
**DATE : JANUARY 14, 2020**

PC.

. At the instance of learned counsel for the  
Petitioners, S.O. to 28<sup>th</sup> January, 2020. Ad-  
interim order, if already operating, to continue  
till next date. Petitioners are permitted to file  
synopsis with list of dates and the orders.

Sd/-  
**C. V. BHADANG, J.**

Vinayak Halemth