

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14143 OF 2018

Bhimsen Subarao Gavade (since Decd.) ThroughPetitioner
Lrs.

V/S

Satu Ranba Gavade (since Decd.) Through Lrs.Respondent
And Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 14144 OF 2018

Bhimsen Saburao Gavade Decd Through LegalPetitioner
Heirs

V/S

Satu Ranba Gavade Decd Through Legal HeirsRespondent
And Ors

Mr. Saurabh S. Kurade for Petitioner

Mr. Siddharth Chapalgaonkar i/b Nitin P. Deshpande for R. No.
1a To 1d

Mr. N.C. Walimbe, AGP/State

CORAM : C.V. BHADANG, J

DATE : 24th February, 2020

P.C. :

By consent Stand Over to 09/03/2020.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)