

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14143 OF 2018

Bhimsen Subarao Gavade (since Decd.) Through..PETITIONER
Lrs.

V/S

Satu Ranba Gavade (since Decd.) Through Lrs...RESPONDENT
And Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 14144 OF 2018

Bhimsen Saburao Gavade Decd Through Legal...PETITIONER
Heirs

V/S

Satu Ranba Gavade Decd Through Legal Heirs..RESPONDENT
And Ors

Mandar G. Bagkar for Petitioner

Ms.Kanchan Phatak i/b NITIN PADMAKAR DESHPANDE for
Respondent

S.D.Rayrikar, AGP in WP/14143/2018

A.B.Kadam, AGP in WP/14144/2018

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK J

DATE : 1st April, 2021

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 10/06/2021

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)