

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14143 OF 2018

Bhimsen Subarao Gavade (since Decd.) Through..PETITIONER
Lrs.

V/S

Satu Ranba Gavade (since Decd.) Through Lrs...RESPONDENT
And Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 14144 OF 2018

Bhimsen Saburao Gavade Decd Through Legal...PETITIONER
Heirs

V/S

Satu Ranba Gavade Decd Through Legal Heirs..RESPONDENT
And Ors

Mr. S.S. Patwardhan i/b Mr. Saurabh S. Kurade for Petitioner.

Mr. Mandar Bagkar for Petitioner.

Mrs. Anjali S. Shinde Mane i/b Mr. Nitin P. Deshpande for
Respondent Nos. 1a to 1d.

Mr. S.D. Rayrikar, AGP for State-Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 16th January, 2024

P.C. :

As a Last Chance, stand over to 30/01/2024

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)